Race Date
October 12, 2021

2021 Lake Superior Conference XC Championship
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 1423 lan Berube

2 2 1539 Caleb Rychart

3 3 1697 Bryson Craker

4 4 1659 Hendrick Hicks

5 5 1629 Jeremiah Wentland

6 6 1715 Aiden Robbins

7 7 1652 Blaine Boysen

8 8 1699 Quentyn Fleck

9 9 1527 Kale Fairchild
10 10 1525 Larson Curnow
11 11 1716 Julian Robbins
12 12 1418 Gage Allen
13 13 1627 Austin Valento
14 14 1663 Brydon Kolenda
15 15 1602 Gavin Bexell
16 16 1694 Tucker Briggs
17 17 1621 Zach Rusich
18 18 1435 Mike Kruse
19 19 1522 Sam Barton
20 20 1704 Connor Krueger
21 21 1655 Kaleb Dobosenski
22 22 1720 Zach Vollrath
23 (>7) 1709 Julian Marynik
24 23 1599 Mitchell Anderson
25 24 1463 John Bloomquist
26 25 1667 Aaron Nicolson
27 (>7) 1696 Jace Carlson
28 26 1557 Tyler Breikreutz
29 (>7) 1705 Noah Lawler
30 27 1447 Karl Thompson
31 28 1469 Nico Grigal
32 29 1534 Dalton Johnson
33 30 1523 Randall Belanger
34 31 1653 Noah Deluca
35 32 1617 Reuben Pankratz
36 33 1532 Keegan Hennessy
37 (>7) 1714 Jonah Peterson
38 34 1476 Nate Larson
39 35 1425 Thorin Brown
40 36 1475 Kyle Larson
41 37 1673 Kellen Towers
42 (>7) 1721 Kale Westlund
43 38 1428 Kristofor Cloud
4  (>7) 1657 Daniel Harnell
45 (>7) 1672 Aiden Thorn
46 (>7) 1654 lan Dobosenski
47 (> 7) 1713 Caden Ostman
48 (>7) 1717 Aidan Rusk
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Race Date
October 12, 2021

2021 Lake Superior Conference XC Championship
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
49 (>7) 1718 Gage Rusk
50 39 1422  William Bauer
51 40 1480 Isaac Schroeder
52 (>7) 1427 Anders Chalberg
53 41 1573 Zachary Warner
54 42 1562 Woyatt Loken
5 (>7) 1448 Ace Vang
56 (>7) 1693 Nolan Bird
57 43 1470 Carter Hill
58 (>7) 1719 McKoy Shaul
59 44 1467 Alex Gallant
60 (>7) 1441  Connor Purcell
61 (>7) 1526 Jake Endeldinger
62 (>7) 1666 Lucas LeSarge
63 (>7) 1421 Brandon Bandy
64 45 1558 Owen Dennee
65 (>7) 1465 Gabe Buck
66 (>7) 1712 Ryan Orstad
67 46 1567 Trenton Paasch
68 (>7) 1707 Ryan Lefor
69 (>7) 1723 Wyld Wittkoph
70 (>7) 1544 Micah Sween
71 47 1560 Alexander Gitro
72 48 1563 Cael Martineau
73 (>7) 1529 Nathan Haley
74 (>7) 1660 Alex Johnson
7% (=7 1710 Truman Moore
7% (>7) 1664 Zorin Lalonde
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Time Pace

22:45.7 4:33/K
22:48.6 4:34/K
22:49.4 4:34/K
22:51.5 4:34/K
23:13.3 4:39/K
23:21.2 4:40/K
23:34.5 4:43/K
23:51.3 4:46/K
23:53.8 4:47/K
23:55.9 4:47/K
23:56.4 4:47/K
23:56.8 4:47/K
24:00.4 4:48/K
24:12.4 4:50/K
24:53.8 4:59/K
24:55.0 4:59/K
25:08.5 5:02/K
25:11.8 5:02/K
25:37.8 5:08/K
25:39.3 5:08/K
26:00.5 5:12/K
26:31.2 5:18/K
26:45.9 5:21/K
27:03.8 5:25/K
27:55.7 5:35/K
28:12.6 5:39/K
28:23.7 5:41/K
32:52.2 6:34/K
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Race Date 2021 Lake Superior Conference XC Championship
October 12, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Superior Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 44 Average Time: 19:53.5
1 1697 Bryson Craker 12 3 3 19:28.8 19:28.8 0:00.0
2 1715 Aiden Robbins 11 6 9 19:42.7 39:11.5 0:13.9
3 1699 Quentyn Fleck 12 8 17 19:53.7 59:05.2 0:24.9
4 1716 Julian Robbins 10 11 28 20:00.0 1:19:05.2 0:31.2
5 1694 Tucker Briggs 11 16 44 20:22.3 1:39:27.5 0:53.5
6 1704 Connor Krueger 11 (20) (64) 20:48.3  2:00:15.8 1:19.5
7 1720 Zach Vollrath 10 (22) (86) 20:50.8 2:21:06.6 1:22.0
8 1709 Julian Marynik 10 More Than 7 20:53.9 2:42:00.5 1:25.1
9 1696 Jace Carlson 11 More Than 7 21:26.1 3:03:26.6 1:57.3
10 1705 Noah Lawler 12 More Than 7 21:41.2 3:25:07.8 2:12.4
11 1714 Jonah Peterson 9 More Than 7 22:04.5 3:47:12.3 2:35.7
12 1721 Kale Westlund 9 More Than 7 22:25.2 4:09:37.5 2:56.4
13 1713 Caden Ostman 11 More Than 7 22:41.1 4:32:18.6 3:12.3
14 1717 Aidan Rusk 12 More Than 7 22:43.3 4:55:01.9 3:14.5
15 1718 Gage Rusk 9 More Than 7 22:45.7 5:17:47.6 3:16.9
16 1693 Nolan Bird 9 More Than 7 23:51.3 5:41:38.9 4:22.5
17 1719 McKoy Shaul 12 More Than 7 23:55.9 6:05:34.8 4:27.1
18 1712 Ryan Orstad 12 More Than 7 25:11.8 6:30:46.6 5:43.0
19 1707 Ryan Lefor 12 More Than 7 25:39.3 6:56:25.9 6:10.5
20 1723 Wyld Wittkoph 9 More Than 7 26:00.5 7:22:26.4 6:31.7
21 1710 Truman Moore 10 More Than 7 28:23.7 7:50:50.1 8:54.9
Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 69 Average Time: 20:20.4
1 1539 Caleb Rychart 11 2 2 19:19.6 19:19.6 0:00.0
2 1527 Kale Fairchild 8 9 11 19:54.7 39:14.3 0:35.1
3 1525 Larson Curnow 9 10 21 19:58.7 59:13.0 0:39.1
4 1522 Sam Barton 10 19 40 20:42.9 1:19:55.9 1:23.3
5 1534 Dalton Johnson 9 29 69 21:45.7 1:41:41.6 2:26.1
6 1523 Randall Belanger (30) (99) 21:46.1  2:03:27.7 2:26.5
7 1532 Keegan Hennessy 10 (33) (132) 22:02.1 2:25:29.8 2:42.5
8 1526 Jake Endeldinger 9 More Than 7 24:00.4  2:49:30.2 4:40.8
9 1544 Micah Sween More Than 7 26:31.2 3:16:01.4 7:11.6
10 1529 Nathan Haley 10 More Than 7 27:55.7 3:43:57.1 8:36.1
Team - Proctor Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 71 Average Time: 20:16.6
1 1659 Hendrick Hicks 12 4 4 19:32.0 19:32.0 0:00.0
2 1652 Blaine Boysen 9 7 11 19:53.4 39:25.4 0:21.4
3 1663 Brydon Kolenda 12 14 25 20:08.6 59:34.0 0:36.6
4 1655 Kaleb Dobosenski 11 21 46 20:48.8 1:20:22.8 1:16.8
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2021 Lake Superior Conference XC Championship

Race Date

October 12, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Proctor Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 71 Average Time: 20:16.6
5 1667 Aaron Nicolson 12 25 71 21:00.1  1:41:22.9 1:28.1
6 1653 Noah Deluca 10 (31) (102) 21:48.6  2:03:11.5 2:16.6
7 1673 Kellen Towers 10 (37) (139) 22:19.0 2:25:30.5 2:47.0
8 1657 Daniel Harnell 11 More Than 7 22:30.3  2:48:00.8 2:58.3
9 1672 Aiden Thorn 9 More Than 7 22:32.7 3:10:33.5 3:00.7
10 1654 lan Dobosenski 9 More Than 7 22:38.0 3:33:11.5 3:06.0
11 1666 Lucas LeSarge 9 More Than 7 24:12.4  3:57:23.9 4:40.4
12 1660 Alex Johnson 10 More Than 7 28:12.6  4:25:36.5 8:40.6
13 1664 Zorin Lalonde 12 More Than 7 32:52.2  4:58:28.7 13:20.2
Team - Hibbing Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 73 Average Time: 20:14.2
1 1629 Jeremiah Wentland 12 5 5 19:32.5 19:32.5 0:00.0
2 1627 Austin Valento 9 13 18 20:06.6 39:39.1 0:34.1
3 1602 Gavin Bexell 9 15 33 20:10.9 59:50.0 0:38.4
4 1621 Zach Rusich 12 17 50 20:25.6  1:20:15.6 0:53.1
5 1599 Mitchell Anderson 11 23 73 20:55.3  1:41:10.9 1:22.8
6 1617 Reuben Pankratz 11 (32) (105) 21:52.9 2:03:03.8 2:20.4
Team - Cloquet Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 93 Average Time: 20:38.5
1 1423 lan Berube 9 1 1 18:49.8 18:49.8 0:00.0
2 1418 Gage Allen 9 12 13 20:00.2 38:50.0 1:10.4
3 1435 Mike Kruse 9 18 31 20:26.1 59:16.1 1:36.3
4 1447 Karl Thompson 11 27 58 21:42.5 1:20:58.6 2:52.7
5 1425 Thorin Brown 12 35 93 22:13.8  1:43:12.4 3:24.0
6 1428 Kristofor Cloud 9 (38) (131) 22:26.9  2:05:39.3 3:37.1
7 1422 William Bauer 9 (39) (170) 22:48.6  2:28:27.9 3:58.8
8 1427 Anders Chalberg 10 More Than 7 22:51.5 2:51:19.4 4:01.7
9 1448 Ace Vang 9 More Than 7 23:34.5  3:14:53.9 4:44.7
10 1441 Connor Purcell 10 More Than 7 23:56.8  3:38:50.7 5:07.0
11 1421 Brandon Bandy 10 More Than 7 24:53.8  4:03:44.5 6:04.0
Team - Duluth Denfeld Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 162 Average Time: 21:59.5
1 1463 John Bloomquist 12 24 24 20:55.5 20:55.5 0:00.0
2 1469 Nico Grigal 12 28 52 21:44.7 42:40.2 0:49.2
3 1476 Nate Larson 12 34 86 22:11.3  1:04:51.5 1:15.8
4 1475 Kyle Larson 10 36 122 22:16.2  1:27:07.7 1:20.7
5 1480 Isaac Schroeder 10 40 162 22:49.4  1:49:57.1 1:53.9
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Race Date 2021 Lake Superior Conference XC Championship
October 12, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Duluth Denfeld Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 162 Average Time: 21:59.5
6 1470 Carter Hill 10 (43) (205) 23:53.8  2:13:50.9 2:58.3
7 1467 Alex Gallant 10 (44) (249) 23:56.4  2:37:47.3 3:00.9
8 1465 Gabe Buck 10 More Than 7 25:08.5 3:02:55.8 4:13.0
Team - Hermantown Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 200 Average Time: 23:43.4
1 1557 Tyler Breikreutz 9 26 26 21:29.6 21:29.6 0:00.0
2 1573 Zachary Warner 9 41 67 23:13.3 44:42.9 1:43.7
3 1562 Wyatt Loken 12 42 109 23:21.2  1:08:04.1 1:51.6
4 1558 Owen Dennee 7 45 154 24:55.0 1:32:59.1 3:25.4
5 1567 Trenton Paasch 9 46 200 25:37.8  1:58:36.9 4:08.2
6 1560 Alexander Gitro 9 (47) (247) 26:45.9 2:25:22.8 5:16.3
7 1563 Cael Martineau 9 (48) (295) 27:03.8 2:52:26.6 5:34.2
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